
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
#32 

#102 
#111 
#101 
#57 
#20 
#36 
#86 
#03 
#0 

#41 
#13 
#9 

#187 
#66 
#40 
#96 
#29 
#46 
#10 

#117 
#34 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Name 
Steven Sammut 
Lincoln Young 
Bruce Myers 
William Hendrix 
Joseph Sammut 
Steve Owens 
Kevin Treffeisen 
Raffaele Sammut 
Robert Reed 
James Regan 
Trevor Hopwood 
Thomas Riley 
Gary Vizioli 
Evan Slater 
Bill Watts 
Patrick Stringer 
Matt Rowe 
Josh Treffeisen 
Andy Bentinck Smith 
Doug Garrison 
Steven Spano 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Member_ID 
421681 
454604 
282588 
517584 
375321 
351754 
347011 
449668 
311013 
67706 
261077 
323160_1 
399261 
625034 
320717 
347365 
260131 
358002 
217281 
193596_1 
433994 
344963 

Region 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:17.656 
1:17.675 
1:17.744 
1:17.766 
1:17.828 
1:17.848 
1:17.853 
1:17.866 
1:17.952 
1:18.046 
1:18.076 
1:18.357 
1:18.361 
1:18.598 
1:18.641 
1:18.658 
1:19.163 
1:19.540 
1:19.678 
1:19.730 
1:19.857 
1:23.252 

Diff 

0.019 
0.088 
0.110 
0.172 
0.192 
0.197 
0.210 
0.296 
0.390 
0.420 
0.701 
0.705 
0.942 
0.985 
1.002 
1.507 
1.884 
2.022 
2.074 
2.201 
5.596 

Sponsor 
Pencils Plus Inc. 
ARMA Sport  Ogio  Skullcandy 
Seacoast Physiatry 

PENCILS PLUS 
Finish Line Product Development Ser
A. Treffeisen & Sons  LLC 
Pencils Plus/ Valley Creek Corp 
IceRace.com 
www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud base
Motion Dynamics/Moving Chicane Ra
TRAC Consulting 
Professional Auto 
Motion Dynamics/ MC Racing 

ICERACE.COM 
E U I Racing 
A .Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

Garrison Motorsports 
RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consul

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 09:20, Time Final 09:55 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:38:56 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SRF3 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:01:11 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 09:00 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
#32 

#102 
#41 

#111 
#57 
#03 
#86 
#40 
#20 
#0 

#13 
#9 

#66 
#187 
#46 
#36 
#17 
#96 
#10 

#117 
#29 
#34 

#101 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Name 
Steven Sammut 
Lincoln Young 
Trevor Hopwood 
Bruce Myers 
Joseph Sammut 
Robert Reed 
Raffaele Sammut 
Patrick Stringer 
Steve Owens 
James Regan 
Thomas Riley 
Gary Vizioli 
Bill Watts 
Evan Slater 
Andy Bentinck Smith 
Kevin Treffeisen 
Donnie Steele 
Matt Rowe 
Doug Garrison 
Steven Spano 
Josh Treffeisen 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 
William Hendrix 

Member_ID 
421681 
454604 
261077 
282588 
375321 
311013 
449668 
347365 
351754 
67706 
323160_1 
399261 
320717 
625034 
217281 
347011 
525185 
260131 
193596_1 
433994 
358002 
344963 
517584 

Region 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NYR 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:17.849 
1:18.055 
1:18.078 
1:18.101 
1:18.102 
1:18.215 
1:18.254 
1:18.321 
1:18.342 
1:18.387 
1:18.441 
1:18.495 
1:18.508 
1:18.632 
1:18.855 
1:18.990 
1:19.021 
1:19.452 
1:19.729 
1:19.855 
1:22.374 
1:23.452 

Diff 

0.206 
0.229 
0.252 
0.253 
0.366 
0.405 
0.472 
0.493 
0.538 
0.592 
0.646 
0.659 
0.783 
1.006 
1.141 
1.172 
1.603 
1.880 
2.006 
4.525 
5.603 

Sponsor 
Pencils Plus Inc. 
ARMA Sport  Ogio  Skullcandy 
Motion Dynamics/Moving Chicane Ra
Seacoast Physiatry 
PENCILS PLUS 
IceRace.com 
Pencils Plus/ Valley Creek Corp 
ICERACE.COM 
Finish Line Product Development Ser
www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud base
TRAC Consulting 
Professional Auto 

Motion Dynamics/ MC Racing 

A. Treffeisen & Sons  LLC 
Rogue Racing 
E U I Racing 
Garrison Motorsports 
RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consul
A .Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 11:30; Time Final 12:00 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:39:24 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SRF3 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 11:08:35 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 11:05 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
#102 
#32 
#57 

#111 
#03 
#36 
#41 
#86 
#13 
#66 
#0 

#101 
#40 
#17 
#96 
#9 

#10 
#20 
#29 
#34 

#187 
#46 

#117 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Lincoln Young 
Steven Sammut 
Joseph Sammut 
Bruce Myers 
Robert Reed 
Kevin Treffeisen 
Trevor Hopwood 
Raffaele Sammut 
Thomas Riley 
Bill Watts 
James Regan 
William Hendrix 
Patrick Stringer 
Donnie Steele 
Matt Rowe 
Gary Vizioli 
Doug Garrison 
Steve Owens 
Josh Treffeisen 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 
Evan Slater 
Andy Bentinck Smith 

Steven Spano 

Region 
NER 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

GLN 

Member_I
454604 
421681 
375321 
282588 
311013 
347011 
261077 
449668 
323160_1 
320717 
67706 
517584 
347365 
525185 
260131 
399261 
193596_1 
351754 
358002 
344963 
625034 
217281 

433994 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
1 
1 

Diff 

3.582 
3.891 
3.988 
4.224 
8.252 
8.457 
8.978 

14.127 
15.905 
16.006 
16.314 
18.113 
19.024 
24.903 
45.312 
53.719 
54.681 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:18.197 
1:18.038 
1:18.233 
1:18.269 
1:18.274 
1:18.517 
1:18.611 
1:18.512 
1:18.766 
1:18.697 
1:18.598 
1:18.602 
1:18.866 
1:18.909 
1:18.549 
1:18.235 
1:19.722 
1:18.386 
1:19.635 
1:23.311 
1:48.264 
2:38.368 

Sponsor 
ARMA Sport  Ogio  Skullcand
Pencils Plus Inc. 
PENCILS PLUS 
Seacoast Physiatry 
IceRace.com 
A. Treffeisen & Sons  LLC 
Motion Dynamics/Moving Chi
Pencils Plus/ Valley Creek Cor
TRAC Consulting 

www.permitlinkusa.com - clo

ICERACE.COM 
Rogue Racing 
E U I Racing 
Professional Auto 
Garrison Motorsports 
Finish Line Product Developm
A .Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

Motion Dynamics/ MC Racing

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blu
Spec Racer Ford/black/blue
SRF3 SRF3/black/red 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLA
Ford SRF3/Green 
SCCA Enterprises SpecRace
Spec Racer Ford/red / whit
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blu
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red
Spec Racer Ford/blue 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blu
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Ye
SCCA Enterprises scca ente
SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blu
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Wh
SCCA SRF/Yellow/Black 
Ford Spec Racer Ford/Gree
Ford Specracer Ford SRF3/
SCCA Enterprises Spec race
SCCA Enterprises srf3/Blue

Ford SRF/White and Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 23:03 min 
Time Prov 15:20; Time Final 15:50 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:39:46 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
3.582 

Avg. Speed 
77.265 

Best Lap Tm 
1:18.038 

Best Speed 
78.423 

Best Lap by 
#32 - Steven Sammut 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SRF3 

Race 1 #20-M-8366 

Race started at 14:49:44 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 02:45 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

No. 
#102 
#03 
#57 

#111 
#41 
#32 
#86 
#36 
#20 
#40 
#0 

#17 
#46 
#29 
#13 

#187 
#10 

#117 
#34 
#9 

#96 
#66 

#101 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

Name 
Lincoln Young 
Robert Reed 
Joseph Sammut 
Bruce Myers 
Trevor Hopwood 
Steven Sammut 
Raffaele Sammut 
Kevin Treffeisen 
Steve Owens 
Patrick Stringer 
James Regan 
Donnie Steele 
Andy Bentinck Smith 
Josh Treffeisen 
Thomas Riley 
Evan Slater 
Doug Garrison 
Steven Spano 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 
Gary Vizioli 
Matt Rowe 
Bill Watts 
William Hendrix 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_I
454604 
311013 
375321 
282588 
261077 
421681 
449668 
347011 
351754 
347365 
67706 
525185 
217281 
358002 
323160_1 
625034 
193596_1 
433994 
344963 
399261 
260131 
320717 
517584 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
23 
20 
13 
11 

Diff 

0.805 
1.292 
1.602 
3.211 
3.697 
4.877 

14.428 
29.152 
37.671 
38.926 
42.355 
42.807 
42.820 
47.032 
54.641 

1:06.966 
1:08.386 

1 Lap 
4 Laps 
7 Laps 

14 Laps 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:17.869 
1:17.900 
1:18.017 
1:17.904 
1:18.097 
1:17.956 
1:18.267 
1:18.271 
1:18.719 
1:18.850 
1:18.297 
1:18.958 
1:18.579 
1:18.866 
1:18.715 
1:19.606 
1:19.722 
1:19.559 
1:21.745 
1:18.727 
1:19.019 
1:18.714 
1:19.351 

Sponsor 
ARMA Sport  Ogio  Skullcand
IceRace.com 
PENCILS PLUS 
Seacoast Physiatry 
Motion Dynamics/Moving Chi
Pencils Plus Inc. 
Pencils Plus/ Valley Creek Cor
A. Treffeisen & Sons  LLC 
Finish Line Product Developm
ICERACE.COM 
www.permitlinkusa.com - clo
Rogue Racing 

A .Treffeisen & Sons LLC 
TRAC Consulting 
Motion Dynamics/ MC Racing
Garrison Motorsports 
RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes

Professional Auto 
E U I Racing 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLAC
SRF3 SRF3/black/red 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 
SCCA Enterprises SpecRacerF
Spec Racer Ford/black/blue 
Spec Racer Ford/red / white 
Ford SRF3/Green 
SCCA SRF/Yellow/Black 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yello
Spec Racer Ford/blue 
SCCA Enterprises scca enterp
SCCA Enterprises srf3/Blue 
Ford Spec Racer Ford/Green 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blue
SCCA Enterprises Spec racer 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White
Ford SRF/White and Black 
Ford Specracer Ford SRF3/Bla
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 36min 47sec 
Time Prov 13:20; Time Final 18:20 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:52:39 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.805 

Avg. Speed 
77.688 

Best Lap Tm 
1:17.869 

Best Speed 
78.594 

Best Lap by 
#102 - Lincoln Young 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SRF3 

Race 2 #20-M-8366 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 12:37:30 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/12/2020 12:30 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
#7 

#46 
#39 
#96 
#55 
#75 
#29 
#47 
#19 
#44 
#24 
#12 
#72 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
3 
8 
9 

10 

Name 
John Piscitelli 
Michael Hinkle 
Pete Meck 
Anton Gurov 
Robert Gray 
Andy Pastore 
Jeffrey Valeo 
F Russell Strate  Jr. 
David Grimes 
Richard LoDuca 
Thomas Kenney 
Gerard Owen Callaghan 
Roger Siebenaler 

Member_ID 
490962 
476784 
528190 
552421 
521551 
376344 
404328 
1951 
435444 
201138_1 
446810 
547008 
99555 

Region 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NYR 
WNY 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 

Best Tm 
1:22.577 
1:22.887 
1:23.269 
1:23.438 
1:23.490 
1:23.610 
1:23.661 
1:23.810 
1:23.957 
1:24.032 
1:24.095 
1:27.426 
1:27.875 

Diff 

0.310 
0.692 
0.861 
0.913 
1.033 
1.084 
1.233 
1.380 
1.455 
1.518 
4.849 
5.298 

Sponsor 

QuixoteRacing.com 
Advantage Motorsports 
NimbusDDOS 
Green Mountain Rigging Corp 
Vee Sport Racing  Autowerks 
Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and
Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 

LoDuca Associates Inc 
Philly 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 09:40, Time Final 10:20 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:53:29 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - FV, FF, F5 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:21:58 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 09:20 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
#7 

#75 
#39 
#46 
#47 
#72 
#29 
#19 
#96 
#55 
#24 
#12 
#44 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
2 
9 

10 
3 

Name 
John Piscitelli 
Andy Pastore 
Pete Meck 
Michael Hinkle 
F Russell Strate  Jr. 
Roger Siebenaler 
Jeffrey Valeo 
David Grimes 
Anton Gurov 
Robert Gray 
Thomas Kenney 
Gerard Owen Callaghan 
Richard LoDuca 

Member_ID 
490962 
376344 
528190 
476784 
1951 
99555 
404328 
435444 
552421 
521551 
446810 
547008 
201138_1 

Region 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
WNY 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 

Best Tm 
1:22.883 
1:22.992 
1:23.031 
1:23.117 
1:23.886 
1:23.893 
1:24.142 
1:24.204 
1:24.296 
1:24.936 
1:24.943 
1:25.283 
1:25.751 

Diff 

0.109 
0.148 
0.234 
1.003 
1.010 
1.259 
1.321 
1.413 
2.053 
2.060 
2.400 
2.868 

Sponsor 

Vee Sport Racing  Autowerks 
Advantage Motorsports 
QuixoteRacing.com 
Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 
Autowerks/Hoosier 
Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and

NimbusDDOS 
Green Mountain Rigging Corp 
Philly 

LoDuca Associates Inc 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 11:55; Time Final 12:25 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:53:51 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - FV, FF, F5 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 11:32:16 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 11:30 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

No. 
#7 

#75 
#39 
#46 
#55 
#72 
#29 
#19 
#12 
#24 
#96 
#47 
#44 

Class 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
F5 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
2 

DNF 

Name 
John Piscitelli 
Andy Pastore 
Pete Meck 
Michael Hinkle 
Robert Gray 
Roger Siebenaler 
Jeffrey Valeo 
David Grimes 
Gerard Owen Callaghan 
Thomas Kenney 
Anton Gurov 
F Russell Strate  Jr. 
Richard LoDuca 

Region 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NYR 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
WNY 
NYR 

Member_I
490962 
376344 
528190 
476784 
521551 
99555 
404328 
435444 
547008 
446810 
552421 
1951 
201138_1 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
1 

Diff 

0.101 
0.234 
0.674 

18.311 
20.334 
22.212 
30.149 
31.688 
34.316 
45.479 
1 Lap 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:23.383 
1:22.715 
1:23.608 
1:22.415 
1:22.977 
1:24.460 
1:24.914 
1:25.169 
1:25.285 
1:25.732 
1:22.933 
1:25.612 
1:29.410 

Sponsor 

Vee Sport Racing  Autowerks
Advantage Motorsports 
QuixoteRacing.com 
Green Mountain Rigging Corp
Autowerks/Hoosier 
Advantage Motorsports/Crims

Philly 
NimbusDDOS 
Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 
LoDuca Associates Inc 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen Protoform P2 FV/
FV VW EV3/Silver 
Caracal FV/Black 
Protoform P2/Blue 
Invader QC-1/White 
Mysterian M2/white 
Mysterian M2B/White/Green 
Lazer FV/White-Black-Red 
Problem child/Black 
Speed Sport FV/Blue 
Mysterian Mysterian/Red 
QRE F-500 QRE Invader/Yello
Invader QC-1/Red/white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 22min 21sec 
Time Prov 15:50; Time Final 16:20 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:54:07 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.101 

Avg. Speed 
72.433 

Best Lap Tm 
1:22.415 

Best Speed 
74.258 

Best Lap by 
#46 - Michael Hinkle 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 1 #20-M-8366 

Race started at 15:24:03 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 03:10 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
#47 
#72 
#7 

#75 
#39 
#29 
#55 
#19 
#24 
#96 
#46 
#12 
#44 

Class 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
F Russell Strate  Jr. 
Roger Siebenaler 
John Piscitelli 
Andy Pastore 
Pete Meck 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Robert Gray 
David Grimes 
Thomas Kenney 
Anton Gurov 
Michael Hinkle 
Gerard Owen Callaghan 
Richard LoDuca 

Region 
WNY 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 

Member_I
1951 
99555 
490962 
376344 
528190 
404328 
521551 
435444 
446810 
552421 
476784 
547008 
201138_1 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
16 
10 
9 
5 

Diff 

11.598 
11.988 
12.433 
12.869 
23.287 
23.481 
23.665 
31.417 

11 Laps 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:20.424 
1:22.989 
1:23.206 
1:23.215 
1:23.089 
1:24.294 
1:18.717 
1:24.233 
1:24.389 
1:22.916 
1:23.015 
1:24.766 
1:23.797 

Sponsor 
Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 
Autowerks/Hoosier 

Vee Sport Racing  Autowerks
Advantage Motorsports 
Advantage Motorsports/Crims
Green Mountain Rigging Corp

Philly 
NimbusDDOS 
QuixoteRacing.com 

LoDuca Associates Inc 

Make-Model 
QRE F-500 QRE Invader/Yello
Mysterian M2/white 
Volkswagen Protoform P2 FV/
FV VW EV3/Silver 
Caracal FV/Black 
Mysterian M2B/White/Green 
Invader QC-1/White 
Lazer FV/White-Black-Red 
Speed Sport FV/Blue 
Mysterian Mysterian/Red 
Protoform P2/Blue 
Problem child/Black 
Invader QC-1/Red/white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 40min 30sec 
Time Prov 14:10; Time Final 14:50 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:54:27 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
11.598 

Avg. Speed 
69.166 

Best Lap Tm 
1:18.717 

Best Speed 
77.747 

Best Lap by 
#55 - Robert Gray 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 2 #20-M-8366 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:26:16 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/12/2020 01:20 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
#15 
#45 
#10 
#46 
#85 

Class 
P2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

Name 
Paul Omichinski 
Chuck Moran 
Keith McDonald 
Douglas Rocco 
Tony Rolfe 

Member_ID 
353339 
11434 
355346 
134246_1 
512204 

Region 
NER 
ODR 
WDC 
NER 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:11.864 
1:12.876 
1:12.978 
1:14.519 
1:15.806 

Diff 

1.012 
1.114 
2.655 
3.942 

Sponsor 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 10:00; Time Final 10:45 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:55:22 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:43:15 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 09:40 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
#45 
#46 
#85 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 

Name 
Chuck Moran 
Douglas Rocco 
Tony Rolfe 

Member_ID 
11434 
134246_1 
512204 

Region 
ODR 
NER 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:12.103 
1:12.529 
1:15.715 

Diff 

0.426 
3.612 

Sponsor 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 12:15; Time Final 12:45 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:55:30 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 11:56:31 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 11:55 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
#15 
#46 
#45 
#10 
#85 

Class 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FE2 
FC 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 

Name 
Paul Omichinski 
Douglas Rocco 
Chuck Moran 
Keith McDonald 
Tony Rolfe 

Region 
NER 
NER 
ODR 
WDC 
NER 

Member_I
353339 
134246_1 
11434 
355346 
512204 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

Diff 

0.805 
5.571 

13.050 
1:30.624 

Best Tm 
1:12.364 
1:12.329 
1:12.574 
1:13.192 
1:16.582 

Sponsor 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Make-Model 
Stohr 04D/White / Copper 
VanDiemen DPO2-8/WHITE 
Crossle 71F/Org/Wht/Green 
SCCA Enterprises FE2/Blue 
Carbir DS3/yellow 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:13.192) for FE2 by Keith McDonald. 
Total Race Time 22min 22 sec 
Time Prov 16:20; Time Final 16:50 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:55:43 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.805 

Avg. Speed 
83.348 

Best Lap Tm 
1:12.329 

Best Speed 
84.613 

Best Lap by 
#46 - Douglas Rocco 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 1 #20-M-8366 

Race started at 15:53:43 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 03:35 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

No. 
#15 
#45 
#85 
#46 
#10 

Class 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FE2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

Name 
Paul Omichinski 
Chuck Moran 
Tony Rolfe 
Douglas Rocco 
Keith McDonald 

Region 
NER 
ODR 
NER 
NER 
WDC 

Member_I
353339 
11434 
512204 
134246_1 
355346 

Laps 
27 
27 
26 
16 
5 

Diff 

2.086 
1 Lap 

11 Laps 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:13.078 
1:13.392 
1:16.331 
1:13.679 
1:13.869 

Sponsor 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Make-Model 
Stohr 04D/White / Copper 
Crossle 71F/Org/Wht/Green 
Carbir DS3/yellow 
VanDiemen DPO2-8/WHITE 
SCCA Enterprises FE2/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 35min 06sec 
Time Prov 14:50; Time Final 15:50 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:56:05 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
2.086 

Avg. Speed 
80.576 

Best Lap Tm 
1:13.078 

Best Speed 
83.746 

Best Lap by 
#15 - Paul Omichinski 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 2 #20-M-8366 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:14:48 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/12/2020 02:10 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
#63 
#03 
#37 
#08 
#56 
#1 

#16 
#191 
#90 
#00 
#91 
#43 
#6 

#190 
#59 
#76 
#82 

#115 
#44 
#5 

#53 
#47 

#186 
#75 

#150 
#50 
#81 
#4 

#89 
#8 

Class 
STL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

STL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

STL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 
4 
2 
4 
3 
6 
4 
5 
5 
5 
7 
8 
6 
7 
9 
6 
8 
6 

Name 
Craig McHaffie 
Chris Kopley 
Abhi Ghatak 
Aaron Johnson 
Mike Frost 
Enrik Benazic 
Rob Sturgis 
Peter Tonelli II 
Mark Donato 
Raymond Kobs 
Ryan Duke 
Kyle Colbey 
Laurent Fumex 
David Colbey 
Stephanie Funk 
Alex Hollenbeck 
Fred White 
Doug Fisher 
Jay Creel 
Joseph Boruch 
Edward Werry 
Anthony Parker 
Nathan Gardella 
Mark Murphy 
Cosme Fumex 
Tom Burdge 
Anthony Autiello 
Donald Walsh 
Thomas Rush 
Matthew Benazic 

Member_ID 
351954 
171720_1 
346195 
310579 
220866 
271169 
96185 
517245 
526919 
508041 
508029 
397984 
359678 
443269 
190583 
484440 
174849 
89063_1 
232663 
262853_3 
418073 
373024 
279425 
485115 
462620 
186383 
441504  
223440_1 
445999 
351176 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
FLR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
SJR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
SUS 
NYR 
NYR 

Best Tm 
1:20.772 
1:22.423 
1:22.564 
1:22.796 
1:22.853 
1:22.982 
1:23.297 
1:23.747 
1:24.210 
1:24.515 
1:24.586 
1:24.751 
1:24.936 
1:25.031 
1:25.504 
1:25.517 
1:25.708 
1:25.986 
1:26.290 
1:26.402 
1:26.924 
1:27.676 
1:28.233 
1:28.855 
1:29.492 
1:30.174 
1:31.169 
1:32.561 
1:33.181 
1:54.830 

Diff 

1.651 
1.792 
2.024 
2.081 
2.210 
2.525 
2.975 
3.438 
3.743 
3.814 
3.979 
4.164 
4.259 
4.732 
4.745 
4.936 
5.214 
5.518 
5.630 
6.152 
6.904 
7.461 
8.083 
8.720 
9.402 

10.397 
11.789 
12.409 
34.058 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports 
Advanced Environmental Redevelopm
Kessler Engineering 
Hoosier  Slowmotion Motorsports 
Vermont Eco Floors 
All star sheet metal 
G&M Services/Lowrider Depot/Do It 
Driven Performance / Westboro Moto

Flatout Motorsports 
Datamethod 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
laurane medical 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Brookside Animal Hospital  Greenfiel
Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Mana
Hoosier 
Father Daughter Racing 
Special Olympics CT  TGIWNE  Thom
Annie 
Maximum Attack Motorsports  Small 

Flatout Motorsports 
Wife - Said it was OK 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Classic Auto 
Hudson Infectious Diseases Associat
All Star Sheetmetal  Honda Performa

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CARS 59 NO TRANSPONDER - NO GUARANTEE ON TIMES 
Time Prov 10:45; Time Final 11:30 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:56:20 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:03:43 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 10:00 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
#63 
#03 
#37 
#56 
#08 
#16 
#76 

#190 
#191 
#80 
#59 
#90 
#91 
#82 
#00 

#115 
#43 

#150 
#5 

#53 
#47 
#75 
#81 
#50 
#8 
#4 

#89 
#6 
#1 

#44 
#186 

Class 
STL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

STL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
3 
4 
5 
3 
5 
8 
9 
6 
4 
6 
7 
8 
5 
6 

10 

Name 
Craig McHaffie 
Chris Kopley 
Abhi Ghatak 
Mike Frost 
Aaron Johnson 
Rob Sturgis 
Alex Hollenbeck 
David Colbey 
Peter Tonelli II 
Richard Astacio 
Stephanie Funk 
Mark Donato 
Ryan Duke 
Fred White 
Raymond Kobs 
Doug Fisher 
Kyle Colbey 
Cosme Fumex 
Joseph Boruch 
Edward Werry 
Anthony Parker 
Mark Murphy 
Anthony Autiello 
Tom Burdge 
Matthew Benazic 
Donald Walsh 
Thomas Rush 
Laurent Fumex 
Enrik Benazic 
Jay Creel 
Nathan Gardella 

Member_ID 
351954 
171720_1 
346195 
220866 
310579 
96185 
484440 
443269 
517245 
465698 
190583 
526919 
508029 
174849 
508041 
89063_1 
397984 
462620 
262853_3 
418073 
373024 
485115 
441504  
186383 
351176 
223440_1 
445999 
359678 
271169 
232663 
279425 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
FLR 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NNJ 
SJR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NYR 
SUS 
NYR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:20.567 
1:22.266 
1:23.305 
1:23.469 
1:23.559 
1:23.781 
1:23.783 
1:23.894 
1:23.959 
1:24.005 
1:24.247 
1:24.766 
1:25.130 
1:25.486 
1:25.612 
1:25.800 
1:25.930 
1:26.051 
1:27.616 
1:27.771 
1:28.334 
1:28.951 
1:29.429 
1:31.153 
1:32.781 
1:32.847 
1:33.422 

Diff 

1.699 
2.738 
2.902 
2.992 
3.214 
3.216 
3.327 
3.392 
3.438 
3.680 
4.199 
4.563 
4.919 
5.045 
5.233 
5.363 
5.484 
7.049 
7.204 
7.767 
8.384 
8.862 

10.586 
12.214 
12.280 
12.855 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports 
Advanced Environmental Redevelopm
Kessler Engineering 
Vermont Eco Floors 
Hoosier  Slowmotion Motorsports 
G&M Services/Lowrider Depot/Do It 
Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Mana
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Driven Performance / Westboro Moto
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
Brookside Animal Hospital  Greenfiel

Datamethod 
Hoosier 
Flatout Motorsports 
Father Daughter Racing 
Like Father Like Son Racing 

Annie 
Maximum Attack Motorsports  Small 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 
All Star Sheetmetal  Honda Performa
Classic Auto 
Hudson Infectious Diseases Associat
laurane medical 
All star sheet metal 
Special Olympics CT  TGIWNE  Thom
Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 13:40; Time Final 14:10 
Cars #4,#91,#00 penalized fastest lap in session per GCR 6.1.1.F - Running Black Flag All 
Cars #4 and Cars #89 - See Race Director 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:56:33 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 13:20:58 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 01:15 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
#63 
#56 
#37 
#16 
#1 

#80 
#03 

#191 
#59 
#91 
#90 

#150 
#115 
#190 

#5 
#76 
#47 
#4 

#53 
#81 
#86 
#89 
#8 

#82 
#50 
#43 
#08 
#00 

#6 
#44 
#75 

#186 

Class 
STL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
STL 
FP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
STL 

FP 
HP 
STL 
STL 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
5 
2 
6 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
3 
7 
8 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Craig McHaffie 
Mike Frost 
Abhi Ghatak 
Rob Sturgis 
Enrik Benazic 
Richard Astacio 
Chris Kopley 
Peter Tonelli II 
Stephanie Funk 
Ryan Duke 
Mark Donato 
Cosme Fumex 
Doug Fisher 
David Colbey 
Joseph Boruch 
Alex Hollenbeck 
Anthony Parker 
Donald Walsh 
Edward Werry 
Anthony Autiello 
Nathan Gardella 
Thomas Rush 
Matthew Benazic 
Fred White 
Tom Burdge 
Kyle Colbey 
Aaron Johnson 
Raymond Kobs 

Laurent Fumex 
Jay Creel 
Mark Murphy 
Nathan Gardella 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
SUS 
SJR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NNJ 
GLN 
FLR 
NER 

NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_I
351954 
220866 
346195 
96185 
271169 
465698 
171720_1 
517245 
190583 
508029 
526919 
462620 
89063_1 
443269 
262853_3 
484440 
373024 
223440_1 
418073 
441504  
279425 
445999 
351176 
174849 
186383 
397984 
310579 
508041 

359678 
232663 
485115 
279425 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
7 
5 

Diff 

0.963 
2.367 
3.530 
4.743 
5.776 
6.331 
7.066 
8.420 
9.646 

11.492 
12.778 
13.774 
14.474 
16.069 
17.257 
18.477 
19.662 
21.151 
22.597 
23.480 
24.960 
25.859 
27.387 
29.549 
2 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:20.540 
1:21.965 
1:22.184 
1:22.881 
1:23.054 
1:23.575 
1:22.185 
1:24.028 
1:24.083 
1:24.740 
1:25.234 
1:25.780 
1:25.975 
1:26.276 
1:26.676 
1:23.899 
1:28.631 
1:27.896 
1:27.778 
1:28.489 
1:28.599 
1:28.482 
1:28.761 
1:25.834 
1:29.599 
1:26.228 
1:21.567 
1:24.630 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports 
Vermont Eco Floors 
Kessler Engineering 
G&M Services/Lowrider Depo
All star sheet metal 
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
Advanced Environmental Red
Driven Performance / Westbo
Brookside Animal Hospital  G
Datamethod 

Father Daughter Racing 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Annie 
Thompson Machine; Felon Fu

Classic Auto 
Maximum Attack Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports 
Hudson Infectious Diseases A
All Star Sheetmetal  Honda P
Hoosier 
Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Hoosier  Slowmotion Motorsp
Flatout Motorsports 

laurane medical 
Special Olympics CT  TGIWN
Wife - Said it was OK 
Flatout Motorsports 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX5/red 
BMW 328i/Green 
Mazda Miata/Gray 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Red/White
Honda Civic/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Flat Black 
BLMI Mini/Silver 
Mazda Miata/Yellow 
Honda CRX/Gold/orange/bur 
Mazda Miata/Blk/Blu/Org 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran
Lotus/silver 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow 
Honda CRX Si/Red 
Mazda Miata/Yellow/Black 
Datsun 280Z/Black 
Mazda RX-7/Silver 
Mazda RX-7/white 
Honda Fit/Orange 
Mazda Miata/blue/org 
Subaru BRZ/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue/green 
Honda Civic/Gray 
Honda CRX/Red/White 
Mazda Miata/orange/black 
Honda CRX Si/Yellow 
Honda S2000/Silver 
Mazda Miata/Purple Orange 

MG B/Blue 
Triumph Spitfire/Yellow/ Gree
Mazda Miata/Green 
Subaru BRZ/blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 20min 46sec 
Time Prov 16:50; Time Final 17:20 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:56:53 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.963 

Avg. Speed 
60.815 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.540 

Best Speed 
75.987 

Best Lap by 
#63 - Craig McHaffie 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Race 1 #20-M-8366 

Race started at 16:25:15 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 04:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
#63 
#56 
#03 
#37 
#16 
#80 
#1 

#191 
#90 
#91 
#59 
#00 
#47 
#4 

#115 
#5 
#8 

#53 
#81 
#89 

#150 
#43 

#190 
#82 
#76 

#08 
#6 

#50 
#44 
#75 
#86 

#186 

Class 
STL 
EP 
GTL 
EP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
STL 
EP 
EP 
STL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
EP 

EP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
STL 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
2 
6 
3 
4 
7 
2 
3 
4 
8 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Craig McHaffie 
Mike Frost 
Chris Kopley 
Abhi Ghatak 
Rob Sturgis 
Richard Astacio 
Enrik Benazic 
Peter Tonelli II 
Mark Donato 
Ryan Duke 
Stephanie Funk 
Raymond Kobs 
Anthony Parker 
Donald Walsh 
Doug Fisher 
Joseph Boruch 
Matthew Benazic 
Edward Werry 
Anthony Autiello 
Thomas Rush 
Cosme Fumex 
Kyle Colbey 
David Colbey 
Fred White 
Alex Hollenbeck 

Aaron Johnson 
Laurent Fumex 
Tom Burdge 
Jay Creel 
Mark Murphy 
Nathan Gardella 
Nathan Gardella 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
SUS 
NER 
NNJ 
NYR 
SJR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
GLN 
GLN 
NER 
NER 

FLR 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_I
351954 
220866 
171720_1 
346195 
96185 
465698 
271169 
517245 
526919 
508029 
190583 
508041 
373024 
223440_1 
89063_1 
262853_3 
351176 
418073 
441504  
445999 
462620 
397984 
443269 
174849 
484440 

310579 
359678 
186383 
232663 
485115 
279425 
279425 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
22 
17 
12 
11 
11 

Diff 

27.151 
35.683 
41.510 
44.845 
56.425 

1:08.135 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
5 Laps 

10 Laps 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:20.878 
1:21.923 
1:22.258 
1:22.565 
1:22.630 
1:22.995 
1:23.606 
1:24.260 
1:24.697 
1:24.778 
1:24.472 
1:25.056 
1:25.406 
1:24.392 
1:26.115 
1:25.494 
1:26.912 
1:27.380 
1:27.233 
1:28.977 
1:26.135 
1:25.906 
1:25.995 
1:26.298 
1:26.377 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports 
Vermont Eco Floors 
Advanced Environmental Red
Kessler Engineering 
G&M Services/Lowrider Depo
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
All star sheet metal 
Driven Performance / Westbo

Datamethod 
Brookside Animal Hospital  G
Flatout Motorsports 

Classic Auto 
Father Daughter Racing 
Annie 
All Star Sheetmetal  Honda P
Maximum Attack Motorsports

Hudson Infectious Diseases A

Like Father Like Son Racing 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Hoosier 
Thompson Machine; Felon Fu

Hoosier  Slowmotion Motorsp
laurane medical 
Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/
Special Olympics CT  TGIWN
Wife - Said it was OK 
Flatout Motorsports 
Flatout Motorsports 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX5/red 
BMW 328i/Green 
BLMI Mini/Silver 
Mazda Miata/Gray 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Red/White
Mazda Miata/Flat Black 
Honda Civic/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran
Mazda Miata/Blk/Blu/Org 
Honda CRX/Gold/orange/bur 
Mazda Miata/Purple Orange 
Mazda RX-7/Silver 
Mazda RX-7/white 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Yellow/Black 
Honda Civic/Gray 
Honda Fit/Orange 
Mazda Miata/blu/org 
Mazda Miata/Blue/green 
Lotus/silver 
Honda CRX Si/Yellow 
Honda CRX Si/Red 
Honda CRX/Red/White 
Datsun 280Z/Black 

Honda S2000/Silver 
MG B/Blue 
Mazda Miata/orange/black 
Triumph Spitfire/Yellow/ Gree
Mazda Miata/Green 
Subaru BRZ/Blue 
Subaru BRZ/blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 38min 17sec 
Time Prov 15:50; Time Final 16:20 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:57:12 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
27.151 

Avg. Speed 
74.720 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.878 

Best Speed 
75.670 

Best Lap by 
#63 - Craig McHaffie 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Race 2 #20-M-8366 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:04:11 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/12/2020 03:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
#56 
#2 

#93 
#173 
#09 
#00 

#125 
#13 
#03 
#27 
#66 

#107 
#47 

#117 
#73 
#42 
#12 
#54 
#9 

#83 
#16 
#80 

#131 
#33 

Class 
GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T2 

GT2 

T2 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

T2 

STU 

AS 

T2 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
5 
2 
7 
3 
4 

Name 
Thomas West 
Ted Sullivan 
Glenn Kurkjian 
Murat Mark Ketenci 
Chris Outzen 
Miguelangel Aponte-Rios 
Nicholas Shanny 
Michael Saia 
Gabriele Jasper 
Scott Simpson 
Victor Larin 
Payam Aghassi 
Josh Byington 
Navid Bouzari 
David Sanders 
Michael Lavigne 
Brian LaCroix 
Greg Amy 
Mark Wheaton 
Maurizio Cerasoli 
Douglas Valley 
Jamie Cook 
Kelly Lubash 
George Farrar 

Member_ID 
122100 
15988 
519028 
465802 
399418 
409433 
627675 
471590 
375286 
502033 
541053 
515445 
517743 
623997 
290431 
249607 
239940 
110138 
379007 
341191 
135620 
448783 
230595 
498349 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:15.105 
1:16.813 
1:16.930 
1:17.027 
1:17.363 
1:17.477 
1:17.567 
1:17.895 
1:18.050 
1:18.302 
1:18.405 
1:18.547 
1:18.608 
1:18.753 
1:18.769 
1:18.915 
1:19.288 
1:21.041 
1:22.103 
1:22.141 
1:22.252 
1:24.021 
1:27.219 
1:42.363 

Diff 

1.708 
1.825 
1.922 
2.258 
2.372 
2.462 
2.790 
2.945 
3.197 
3.300 
3.442 
3.503 
3.648 
3.664 
3.810 
4.183 
5.936 
6.998 
7.036 
7.147 
8.916 

12.114 
27.258 

Sponsor 
Limerick Machine 
Big Boys Toys 
Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 
Precision Motorsports   AR Racing 
iTrackZone 
AR Racing/Bimmerworld/Cohesion M
South Shore Autoworks 
AR RACING / XTechnology Global / C
AR Racing / Bimmerworld / Cohesion

Mass Lung & Allergy  P 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tir
All Cape Machine Burke Chevy NewA
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Small Hous
Vortex Motors 
MC Racing 
Catang Motorsports 

hot racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 10:45; Time Final 11:15 
CAR #03 RED NO TRANSPONDER NO GUARANTEE ON TIMES 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:57:44 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5-GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX,PX 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:26:36 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 10:20 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
#16 
#56 
#2 

#93 
#00 
#09 

#125 
#66 
#73 
#03 
#47 
#13 
#88 
#12 
#42 

#173 
#117 
#54 
#27 
#83 
#9 

#80 
#131 
#33 

#107 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

T1 

T2 

T1 

GT3 

T2 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

STU 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
4 
1 
5 
4 
1 
5 
5 
2 
6 
3 
4 
7 

Name 
Douglas Valley 
Thomas West 
Ted Sullivan 
Glenn Kurkjian 
Miguelangel Aponte-Rios 
Chris Outzen 
Nicholas Shanny 
Victor Larin 
David Sanders 
Gabriele Jasper 
Josh Byington 
Michael Saia 
Christopher Howard 
Brian LaCroix 
Michael Lavigne 
Murat Mark Ketenci 
Navid Bouzari 
Greg Amy 
Scott Simpson 
Maurizio Cerasoli 
Mark Wheaton 
Jamie Cook 
Kelly Lubash 
George Farrar 
Payam Aghassi 

Member_ID 
135620 
122100 
15988 
519028 
409433 
399418 
627675 
541053 
290431 
375286 
517743 
471590 
211118 
239940 
249607 
465802 
623997 
110138 
502033 
341191 
379007 
448783 
230595 
498349 
515445 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:15.475 
1:15.486 
1:16.314 
1:16.899 
1:17.241 
1:17.381 
1:18.103 
1:18.279 
1:18.326 
1:18.425 
1:18.586 
1:18.852 
1:19.090 
1:19.506 
1:19.820 
1:20.089 
1:20.276 
1:21.400 
1:21.438 
1:22.100 
1:22.130 
1:23.748 
1:25.990 
1:37.275 

Diff 

0.011 
0.839 
1.424 
1.766 
1.906 
2.628 
2.804 
2.851 
2.950 
3.111 
3.377 
3.615 
4.031 
4.345 
4.614 
4.801 
5.925 
5.963 
6.625 
6.655 
8.273 

10.515 
21.800 

Sponsor 
Catang Motorsports 
Limerick Machine 
Big Boys Toys 
Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 
AR Racing/Bimmerworld/Cohesion M
iTrackZone 
South Shore Autoworks 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 
AR Racing / Bimmerworld / Cohesion

AR RACING / XTechnology Global / C

All Cape Machine Burke Chevy NewA
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tir
Precision Motorsports   AR Racing 

Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Small Hous

MC Racing 
Vortex Motors 

hot racing 
Mass Lung & Allergy  P 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #107 GT2 loss of all qualifying times in session per GCR 6.11.1.B pass under yellow 
Time Prov 14:05; Time Final 14:40 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:58:14 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5-GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX,PX 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 13:45:24 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 01:45 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
#56 
#93 
#2 

#125 
#88 
#09 

#117 
#27 

#107 
#13 
#03 

#173 
#42 
#66 
#47 
#12 
#73 
#80 
#83 
#9 

#131 
#54 
#33 
#16 

#00 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
AS 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
AS 
STU 
AS 
GT1 

T1 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
6 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
7 
5 
2 
3 
1 
4 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Thomas West 
Glenn Kurkjian 
Ted Sullivan 
Nicholas Shanny 
Christopher Howard 
Chris Outzen 
Navid Bouzari 
Scott Simpson 
Payam Aghassi 
Michael Saia 
Gabriele Jasper 
Murat Mark Ketenci 
Michael Lavigne 
Victor Larin 
Josh Byington 
Brian LaCroix 
David Sanders 
Jamie Cook 
Maurizio Cerasoli 
Mark Wheaton 
Kelly Lubash 
Greg Amy 
George Farrar 
Douglas Valley 

Miguelangel Aponte-Rios 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 

Member_I
122100 
519028 
15988 
627675 
211118 
399418 
623997 
502033 
515445 
471590 
375286 
465802 
249607 
541053 
517743 
239940 
290431 
448783 
341191 
379007 
230595 
110138 
498349 
135620 

409433 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
12 
5 

Diff 

25.162 
25.408 
36.254 
52.240 

1:08.025 
1:13.005 
1:18.125 
1:58.143 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:15.362 
1:16.581 
1:15.740 
1:17.650 
1:18.345 
1:16.904 
1:19.679 
1:19.443 
1:18.708 
1:18.137 
1:18.101 
1:18.380 
1:19.519 
1:19.356 
1:19.456 
1:19.213 
1:19.431 
1:21.384 
1:21.700 
1:20.866 
1:24.801 
1:21.773 
1:37.169 
1:15.499 

Sponsor 
Limerick Machine 
Tool & Equipment Connection
Big Boys Toys 
South Shore Autoworks 

iTrackZone 

Mass Lung & Allergy  P 
AR RACING / XTechnology Gl
AR Racing / Bimmerworld / C
Precision Motorsports   AR Ra
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoo

All Cape Machine Burke Chev
Phoenix Performance / Hoosi

MC Racing 
Vortex Motors 

Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Sm
hot racing 
Catang Motorsports 

AR Racing/Bimmerworld/Coh

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro/White 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06/yellow
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
Porsche Cayman S/Green/Ora
Mazda Miata/orange/green 
Ford Mustang/White 
Porsche Cayman/Orange 
Porsche 911 RSR/Blue/Red 
Porsche Cayman S/Black 
BMW E90M3/Red 
BMW E92 M3 #03/Red 
BMW M3/Red 
Ford Mustang GT/Silver 
BMW m3/Grey 
BMW M3/Red 
Chevrolet corvette/black 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow
Porsche 944 Turbo/Orange 
Porsche 911 gt3/yellow 
Ford Mustang/Orange 
Chevrolet camaro/Yellow / 
Honda Civic Si/Red White Blu
Ford mustang/grey 
Ford Mustang Cobra/Blue 

BMW E92 M3 #00/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:19.519) for AS by Michael Lavigne. 
New Track Record (1:15.362) for GT2 by Thomas West. 
Total Race Time 22min 42sec 
Time Prov 17:20; Time Final 12:10 SUNDAY 7/12/20 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:58:48 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
25.162 

Avg. Speed 
79.498 

Best Lap Tm 
1:15.362 

Best Speed 
81.208 

Best Lap by 
#56 - Thomas West 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5-GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX,PX 

Race 1 #20-M-8366 

Race started at 16:53:37 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 04:25 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
#16 
#2 

#93 
#173 
#13 

#125 
#42 
#66 
#47 
#73 
#12 
#03 
#27 

#117 
#107 

#9 
#83 
#80 
#54 

#131 
#56 
#33 
#09 
#00 

#88 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
T2 
GT2 
STU 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
T1 
T1 

GT3 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
3 
4 
5 
2 
5 
6 
1 
3 
7 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Douglas Valley 
Ted Sullivan 
Glenn Kurkjian 
Murat Mark Ketenci 
Michael Saia 
Nicholas Shanny 
Michael Lavigne 
Victor Larin 
Josh Byington 
David Sanders 
Brian LaCroix 
Gabriele Jasper 
Scott Simpson 
Navid Bouzari 
Payam Aghassi 
Mark Wheaton 
Maurizio Cerasoli 
Jamie Cook 
Greg Amy 
Kelly Lubash 
Thomas West 
George Farrar 
Chris Outzen 
Miguelangel Aponte-Rios 

Christopher Howard 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 

Member_I
135620 
15988 
519028 
465802 
471590 
627675 
249607 
541053 
517743 
290431 
239940 
375286 
502033 
623997 
515445 
379007 
341191 
448783 
110138 
230595 
122100 
498349 
399418 
409433 

211118 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
13 
11 
2 
2 

Diff 

4.536 
19.879 
48.113 
58.290 

1:05.103 
1:10.510 
1:16.933 
1:20.245 
1:28.052 
1:28.053 
2:09.391 
2:09.392 
2:09.393 
3:44.245 
3:48.089 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
6 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:15.065 
1:15.104 
1:16.415 
1:18.028 
1:18.207 
1:18.649 
1:19.481 
1:19.402 
1:19.387 
1:19.500 
1:19.565 
1:18.825 
1:19.174 
1:20.116 
1:19.953 
1:20.602 
1:21.062 
1:21.011 
1:21.504 
1:24.349 
1:15.826 
1:33.995 
1:18.079 
1:17.946 

Sponsor 
Catang Motorsports 
Big Boys Toys 
Tool & Equipment Connection
Precision Motorsports   AR Ra
AR RACING / XTechnology Gl
South Shore Autoworks 
Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoo

Phoenix Performance / Hoosi
All Cape Machine Burke Chev
AR Racing / Bimmerworld / C

Mass Lung & Allergy  P 
Vortex Motors 
MC Racing 

Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Sm

Limerick Machine 
hot racing 
iTrackZone 
AR Racing/Bimmerworld/Coh

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang Cobra/Blue 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06/yellow
BMW M3/Red 
BMW E90M3/Red 
Porsche Cayman S/Green/Ora
Ford Mustang GT/Silver 
BMW m3/Grey 
BMW M3/Red 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow
Chevrolet corvette/black 
BMW E92 M3 #03/Red 
Porsche 911 RSR/Blue/Red 
Porsche Cayman/Orange 
Porsche Cayman S/Black 
Ford Mustang/Orange 
Porsche 911 gt3/yellow 
Porsche 944 Turbo/Orange 
Honda Civic Si/Red White Blu
Chevrolet camaro/Yellow / 
Chevrolet Camaro/White 
Ford mustang/grey 
Ford Mustang/White 
BMW E92 M3 #00/Red 

Mazda Miata/orange/green 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:19.481) for AS by Michael Lavigne. 
Total race time 35min 40sec 
Time Prov 16:40; Time Final 18:30 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:59:05 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
4.536 

Avg. Speed 
59.495 

Best Lap Tm 
1:15.065 

Best Speed 
81.529 

Best Lap by 
#16 - Douglas Valley 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5-GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,STU,GTX,PX 

Race 2 #20-M-8366 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:54:01 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/12/2020 03:50 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
#51 
#18 

#128 
#50 
#80 

#122 
#8 

#44 
#77 
#14 
#00 
#90 
#3 

#01 
#02 

#144 
#08 
#26 
#45 
#24 
#37 

#171 
#88 
#30 
#84 

#124 
#186 

#4 
#20 
#89 

Class 
T4 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T3 

T3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

T4 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
3 

18 
1 
2 

19 
4 
3 

20 
21 

Name 
Raymond Blethen 
Evan Karl 
John Raudat 
Stephen Blethen 
Richard Astacio 
Matthew Morin 
Nick Leverone 
Christian Sarnecki 
Rick Bennett 
Keith Knickerbocker 
Raymond Kobs 
Mark Donato 
Oliver Lucier 
Jasper Drengler 
Pratt Tanner 
Dave Kuchrawy 
Keaton Van Thof 
Mark David Lindsay 
Gerald Cohen 
Morgan Duffy 
John Ogle 
Jason Benagh 
Ronald Cohen 
Ryan Hall 
Fritz Wilke 
Thomas Cheaney 
Nathan Gardella 
David Rosenblum 
Chris Bride 
Thomas Rush 

Member_ID 
270386 
347629 
460476 
270387 
465698 
516983 
200602 
525224 
363833 
460238 
508041 
526919 
511518 
382138 
492157 
480254 
547074 
524387 
537720 
369246 
336433_1 
198775 
538041 
329606 
211911 
549889 
279425 
160155 
550006 
445999 

Region 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
Milw 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
DET 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
NYR 

Best Tm 
1:22.540 
1:22.792 
1:23.208 
1:23.316 
1:23.388 
1:23.426 
1:23.513 
1:23.873 
1:24.224 
1:24.282 
1:24.290 
1:24.495 
1:24.567 
1:24.632 
1:24.880 
1:25.211 
1:25.588 
1:25.617 
1:25.726 
1:26.463 
1:26.625 
1:27.098 
1:27.407 
1:27.902 
1:28.357 
1:28.374 
1:28.750 
1:29.755 
1:30.691 
1:32.595 

Diff 

0.252 
0.668 
0.776 
0.848 
0.886 
0.973 
1.333 
1.684 
1.742 
1.750 
1.955 
2.027 
2.092 
2.340 
2.671 
3.048 
3.077 
3.186 
3.923 
4.085 
4.558 
4.867 
5.362 
5.817 
5.834 
6.210 
7.215 
8.151 

10.055 

Sponsor 
KONI / RST Performance Racing / Pr
BK Motorsports / Rossini Racing Prod
Canoga Wealth Management 
www.RSTPerformance.com 
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
Otr racing 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 
Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Knickerbocker By Design 
Flatout Motorsports 

Chimney Mechanix  Route 29 Racew
Thanks Dad Racing 

Affordable Automotive Repair 

Rosmar Racing 
HWI Motorsports Insurance 
Atlas Private Wealth Management 
G-LOC Brakes 
Rosmar racing 
IndianSummerRacing/ AnnArbor/Dis
Mobil 1  Frozen Rotors  Capaldi Racin

Flatout Motorsports 
PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

Hudson Infectious Diseases Associat

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 11:35; Time Final 12:10 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:59:23 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:47:44 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 10:40 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 
#30 
#18 
#50 
#51 

#122 
#80 
#8 

#01 
#44 
#90 
#91 
#00 

#144 
#14 
#77 
#3 

#37 
#45 
#26 
#08 
#02 
#70 

#171 
#88 
#24 

#186 
#30 

#124 
#84 
#4 

#89 
#20 

#128 

Class 
T3 

SM 

T4 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

T4 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
3 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
3 

18 
19 
4 
1 

20 
2 
3 

21 
22 
23 

Name 
Travis Washay 
Evan Karl 
Stephen Blethen 
Raymond Blethen 
Matthew Morin 
Richard Astacio 
Nick Leverone 
Jasper Drengler 
Christian Sarnecki 
Mark Donato 
Ryan Duke 
Raymond Kobs 
Dave Kuchrawy 
Keith Knickerbocker 
Rick Bennett 
Oliver Lucier 
John Ogle 
Gerald Cohen 
Mark David Lindsay 
Keaton Van Thof 
Pratt Tanner 
Jimmy Locke 
Jason Benagh 
Ronald Cohen 
Morgan Duffy 
Nathan Gardella 
Ryan Hall 
Thomas Cheaney 
Fritz Wilke 
David Rosenblum 
Thomas Rush 
Chris Bride 
John Raudat 

Member_ID 
160337 
347629 
270387 
270386 
516983 
465698 
200602 
382138 
525224 
526919 
508029 
508041 
480254 
460238 
363833 
511518 
336433_1 
537720 
524387 
547074 
492157 
352051 
198775 
538041 
369246 
279425 
329606 
549889 
211911 
160155 
445999 
550006 
460476 

Region 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
Milw 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
DET 
PHL 
NYR 
NER 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:19.854 
1:22.913 
1:23.076 
1:23.314 
1:23.541 
1:23.639 
1:23.716 
1:23.737 
1:24.034 
1:24.117 
1:24.556 
1:24.606 
1:24.615 
1:24.773 
1:24.922 
1:25.082 
1:25.170 
1:25.354 
1:25.359 
1:25.463 
1:25.518 
1:25.690 
1:26.038 
1:26.364 
1:26.469 
1:27.403 
1:27.746 
1:28.015 
1:28.583 
1:29.051 
1:30.906 
1:32.046 

Diff 

3.059 
3.222 
3.460 
3.687 
3.785 
3.862 
3.883 
4.180 
4.263 
4.702 
4.752 
4.761 
4.919 
5.068 
5.228 
5.316 
5.500 
5.505 
5.609 
5.664 
5.836 
6.184 
6.510 
6.615 
7.549 
7.892 
8.161 
8.729 
9.197 

11.052 
12.192 

Sponsor 
Indian Summer Racing 
BK Motorsports / Rossini Racing Prod
www.RSTPerformance.com 
KONI / RST Performance Racing / Pr
Otr racing 
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 
Chimney Mechanix  Route 29 Racew
Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Datamethod 
Flatout Motorsports 

Knickerbocker By Design 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 
Rosmar Racing 

Affordable Automotive Repair 
Thanks Dad Racing 
NorthEast Earth Mechanics  Inc. 
G-LOC Brakes 
Rosmar racing 
HWI Motorsports Insurance 
Flatout Motorsports 
IndianSummerRacing/ AnnArbor/Dis

Mobil 1  Frozen Rotors  Capaldi Racin
PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 
Hudson Infectious Diseases Associat

Canoga Wealth Management 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 14:40; Time Final 15:10 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:59:44 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 14:14:51 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 02:15 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
#30 
#50 
#51 
#01 
#18 

#122 
#8 

#128 
#44 

#171 
#144 
#77 
#91 
#14 
#02 
#90 
#08 
#45 
#70 
#37 
#88 
#24 
#30 
#4 

#124 
#84 
#20 
#89 

#186 
#26 
#80 

#00 
#3 

Class 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 

SM 
T3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1 
2 

18 
3 

19 
20 
4 

21 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Travis Washay 
Stephen Blethen 
Raymond Blethen 
Jasper Drengler 
Evan Karl 
Matthew Morin 
Nick Leverone 
John Raudat 
Christian Sarnecki 
Jason Benagh 
Dave Kuchrawy 
Rick Bennett 
Ryan Duke 
Keith Knickerbocker 
Pratt Tanner 
Mark Donato 
Keaton Van Thof 
Gerald Cohen 
Jimmy Locke 
John Ogle 
Ronald Cohen 
Morgan Duffy 
Ryan Hall 
David Rosenblum 
Thomas Cheaney 
Fritz Wilke 
Chris Bride 
Thomas Rush 
Nathan Gardella 
Mark David Lindsay 
Richard Astacio 

Raymond Kobs 
Oliver Lucier 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
Milw 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
DET 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 
NER 

Member_I
160337 
270387 
270386 
382138 
347629 
516983 
200602 
460476 
525224 
198775 
480254 
363833 
508029 
460238 
492157 
526919 
547074 
537720 
352051 
336433_1 
538041 
369246 
329606 
160155 
549889 
211911 
550006 
445999 
279425 
524387 
465698 

508041 
511518 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
3 

Diff 

29.023 
29.048 
40.012 

1:06.007 
1:11.931 
1:12.605 
1:17.368 
1:17.532 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:20.995 
1:23.250 
1:23.063 
1:23.516 
1:23.169 
1:23.452 
1:23.516 
1:23.489 
1:23.585 
1:26.704 
1:24.261 
1:24.173 
1:24.464 
1:24.723 
1:25.193 
1:24.650 
1:25.386 
1:24.888 
1:25.566 
1:25.970 
1:25.807 
1:26.652 
1:27.547 
1:28.317 
1:27.185 
1:27.981 
1:28.067 
1:29.019 
1:27.807 
1:25.925 
1:25.947 

Sponsor 
Indian Summer Racing 
www.RSTPerformance.com 
KONI / RST Performance Rac
Chimney Mechanix  Route 29
BK Motorsports / Rossini Rac
Otr racing 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 
Canoga Wealth Management 
Stellor Custom Jewelry 
G-LOC Brakes 

Datamethod 
Knickerbocker By Design 
Thanks Dad Racing 

Affordable Automotive Repair
Rosmar Racing 
NorthEast Earth Mechanics  I
Atlas Private Wealth Managem
Rosmar racing 
HWI Motorsports Insurance 
IndianSummerRacing/ AnnAr
PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

Mobil 1  Frozen Rotors  Capa

Hudson Infectious Diseases A
Flatout Motorsports 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Flatout Motorsports 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen Golf GTI/red org
Mazda RX8/Blue/Green 
Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 
Honda Civic SI/Red/yellow 
Mazda Miata/Orange/black 
Mazda Miata/Blue and yellow
Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange
Mazda Miata/White 
Mazda MX5 Miata/White 
Mazda RX-8/Grey 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mazda Miata/Green/Red 
Mazda Miata/Blk/Blu/Org 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/white/blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran
Mazda Miata LS/Silver 
Mazda Miata/Grey 
Mazda Miata/Gray 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Yellow/blue 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mini Cooper/Black 
Ford Fiesta/Multi 
Mazda Miata/black/purple 
Ford Fiesta/Yellow / Blue 
Mazda Spec Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue/green 
Subaru BRZ/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Flat Black 

Mazda Miata/Purple Orange 
Porsche Boxster/Silver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 22min 06sec 
Time Prov 17:50; Time Final 18:20 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:59:58 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
29.023 

Avg. Speed 
74.203 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.995 

Best Speed 
75.560 

Best Lap by 
#30 - Travis Washay 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 1 #20-M-8366 

Race started at 17:24:20 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 04:50 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
#30 
#51 
#18 

#122 
#128 

#8 
#144 
#00 
#90 
#02 
#14 
#91 
#70 
#01 
#08 
#45 
#88 

#171 
#24 

#124 
#30 
#4 

#84 
#89 
#50 
#37 
#44 
#77 

#20 
#26 
#80 
#3 

#186 

Class 
T3 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
T3 
T4 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
2 

12 
13 
14 
2 

15 
16 
1 
2 
3 

17 
3 

18 
19 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Travis Washay 
Raymond Blethen 
Evan Karl 
Matthew Morin 
John Raudat 
Nick Leverone 
Dave Kuchrawy 
Raymond Kobs 
Mark Donato 
Pratt Tanner 
Keith Knickerbocker 
Ryan Duke 
Jimmy Locke 
Jasper Drengler 
Keaton Van Thof 
Gerald Cohen 
Ronald Cohen 
Jason Benagh 
Morgan Duffy 
Thomas Cheaney 
Ryan Hall 
David Rosenblum 
Fritz Wilke 
Thomas Rush 
Stephen Blethen 
John Ogle 
Christian Sarnecki 
Rick Bennett 

Chris Bride 
Mark David Lindsay 
Richard Astacio 
Oliver Lucier 
Nathan Gardella 

Region 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
Milw 
NER 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
DET 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_I
160337 
270386 
347629 
516983 
460476 
200602 
480254 
508041 
526919 
492157 
460238 
508029 
352051 
382138 
547074 
537720 
538041 
198775 
369246 
549889 
329606 
160155 
211911 
445999 
270387 
336433_1 
525224 
363833 

550006 
524387 
465698 
511518 
279425 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
19 
16 
4 

Diff 

54.382 
1:01.697 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
8 Laps 

11 Laps 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:20.589 
1:22.130 
1:22.941 
1:23.514 
1:23.743 
1:23.483 
1:24.137 
1:24.512 
1:24.344 
1:24.858 
1:24.740 
1:24.659 
1:24.766 
1:23.548 
1:25.601 
1:25.189 
1:25.494 
1:25.546 
1:26.065 
1:27.160 
1:27.338 
1:28.006 
1:28.549 
1:27.195 
1:22.292 
1:25.552 
1:23.945 
1:25.543 

Sponsor 
Indian Summer Racing 
KONI / RST Performance Rac
BK Motorsports / Rossini Rac
Otr racing 
Canoga Wealth Management 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Flatout Motorsports 

Thanks Dad Racing 
Knickerbocker By Design 
Datamethod 
NorthEast Earth Mechanics  I
Chimney Mechanix  Route 29
Affordable Automotive Repair
Rosmar Racing 
Rosmar racing 
G-LOC Brakes 
HWI Motorsports Insurance 

IndianSummerRacing/ AnnAr
PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 
Mobil 1  Frozen Rotors  Capa
Hudson Infectious Diseases A
www.RSTPerformance.com 
Atlas Private Wealth Managem
Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Flatout Motorsports 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen Golf GTI/red org
Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 
Mazda Miata/Orange/black 
Mazda Miata/Blue and yellow
Mazda Miata/White 
Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mazda Miata/Purple Orange 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran
Mazda Miata/white/blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Blk/Blu/Org 
Mazda Miata/Gray 
Honda Civic SI/Red/yellow 
Mazda Miata LS/Silver 
Mazda Miata/Grey 
Mazda Miata/Yellow/blue 
Mazda RX-8/Grey 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mazda Miata/black/purple 
Mini Cooper/Black 
Ford Fiesta/Multi 
Ford Fiesta/Yellow / Blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue/green 
Mazda RX8/Blue/Green 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda MX5 Miata/White 
Mazda Miata/Green/Red 

Mazda Spec Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Flat Black 
Porsche Boxster/Silver 
Subaru BRZ/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time 39min 07sec 
Time Prov 17:30; Time Final 18:00 

Printed: 7/13/2020 10:00:18 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
54.382 

Avg. Speed 
74.486 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.589 

Best Speed 
75.941 

Best Lap by 
#30 - Travis Washay 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 2 #20-M-8366 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 16:47:44 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/12/2020 04:40 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results


